

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 37247/2018

PURVANJALI ANUJ AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUJ AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.179100/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.179101/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.179099/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.7300/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

WITH

Diary No(s). 40842/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.186108/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.186109/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.186107/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.7298/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 29-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Aoliya Duraeshan, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
 Mr. Dheeraj Singh, Adv.
 M/S Corporate Legal Partners, AOR

For Respondent(s) Caveator-in-person, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling is condoned.

Registry to proceed further.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar