

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 292-293/2019

PURVANJALI ANUJ AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUJ BALKISHAN AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.186108/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.186109/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.7298/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 01-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh K. Sharma, Adv.
For M/s. Corporate Legal Partner

For Respondent(s) Caveator-in-person

The Court made the following
O R D E R

In order to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement, the parties are directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi on 23.04.2019 at 11.00 A.M.

List the matter after the receipt of the Report from the Mediation Centre.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER