

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No.116-118/2019

PURVANJALI ANUJ AGGARWAL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ANUJ AGRAWAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.179100/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.179101/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.179099/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.7300/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 23-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Aliya Durafshan, Adv.
M/S Corporate Legal Partners

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with Transfer Petition (C) No.292-293
of 2019.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master