

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 292-293/2019

PURVANJALI ANUJ AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANUJ BALKISHAN AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 186108/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 186109/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 116-118/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.179100/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.179101/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.179099/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.7300/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 179100/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 179101/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 7300/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 27-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Singh,Adv.
Ms. Kritika Srivastava,Adv.
For M/S Corporate Legal Partners, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Thapa,Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley S.,Adv.

Caveator-in-person

UPON hearing the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the respondent that the amount in arrears towards maintenance has not been paid.

Let the arrears be paid on or before 30.10.2019.

Reply, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

List on 04.11.2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER